
  
 

 

 

NON GOLFERS - RIBA 

 

Lilian ERDEL-JAN 

Kathy GALLAHER 

Janet JACK 

Laura LEVY 

Anne McFARLANE 

Sheila McLEAN 

Jilly MOORE 

Francesca OLSEN 

Jean O’TOOLE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NON GOLFERS - AIA 

 

Paulette BOLAZINA 

Beth BOWEN 

Debbie ENGELIEN 

Saloma FISHER 

Susan LAMBERT 

Betsy LANGE 

Karen MORTER 

Sandy ROSE 

Diane STAFFORD 

Jan WIESE 

Carol WOODROFFE 

 RIBA  -  AIA 
International Golfing Society 

  
19th GOLF TOURNAMENT 

  

 
 

 
FOREST of ARDEN, England 

Sunday 1 – Sunday 8 August 2010  
 

  

 

 



 
 

Welcome to the  
Forest of Arden Marriott Hotel and Country Club 

Maxstroke Lane, MERIDEN CV7 7HR 
Tel: 0870 400 7272 

 
 We hope that you will enjoy the dining and leisure facilities 
at Forest of Arden Hotel, as well as the many places of interest in 
the surrounding area, including: 
 
 Nearest village is Meriden, geographical centre of England, 
2 miles from our hotel.  The Bull’s Head, in the centre of the village, 
serves traditional fare. 
 Warwick, with its huge and ancient castle, is situated about 
12 miles away. 
 The Victorian spa town of Leamington Spa is also about 12 
miles distant. Both of these towns have attractive streetscapes and 
interesting shopping. 
 Stratford-upon-Avon, home of William Shakespeare, is 
about 20 miles from the hotel. 
 A short train journey from Coleshill Parkway station will 
take you into Birmingham, with its major shops, art galleries and 
museums. Park your car at Coleshill Parkway, or arrange a taxi at 
reception. 
 The 16th century ruins of Kenilworth Castle are 8 miles 
from Meriden, and could be combined with a visit to nearby 
Stoneleigh Abbey – a large old country house. 
 Another possible outing could be to the National Trust 
properties of Packwood House and Baddesley Clinton (medieval 
moat house connected with the Gunpowder Plot). 
 The Heritage Motor Centre at Gaydon has the largest 
collection of British cars in the world (about 20 miles from 
Meriden).  
 
 For more information about where to go and where to eat, 
please enquire at reception. 
 
Norman and Sheila can be contacted as follows: 
Norman: Mob. No: 07940 559262 
Sheila:  Mob. No: 07875 425364 
  

  

RIBA PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Michael ASTON 

Gordon COUSINS 

Laz ERDEL-JAN* 

David EVANS* 

Peter GALLAHER 

Bill JACK* 

Henry LAMBON 

Chic MACKIE 

Keith McFARLANE 

Norman McLEAN 

Nick MOORE 

William MOORE^ 

Roy OLSEN 

Paul O’TOOLE 

John REID^ 

Peter SNAPE 

 

*Seniors 

^ from Wednesday 

 

 

LADY GOLFERS - RIBA 

 

Celia ASTON  

Marian JENKINS 

Suzanne LAMBON  

 

 

 

 

 

10 

11 

19 

19 

8 

20 

10 

6 

8 

6 

11 

12 

9 

14 

7 

21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23 

20 

21 

 

 

AIA PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Dennis BOLAZINA 

Gary BOWEN 

Brent DAVIS 

Mark ENGELIEN 

Bob FISHER* 

Rolf HAARSTAD 

Don LAMBERT 

Ken LANGE* 

Jim MORTER 

Alan OSHIMA 

Bill ROSE 

John STAFFORD 

Brian WIESE 

Gary WIRTH* 

Henry WOODROFFE 

 

 

*Seniors 

 

 
 
 
LADY GOLFER - AIA 

 

Yuki OSHIMA   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

8 

15 

16 

29 

6 

5 

28 

9 

8 

6 

21 

8 

25 

14 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

19 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
RIBA / AIA Previous Venues  Our package includes: 

Accommodation for 7 nights with full breakfast.   
Evening meals on Monday, Wednesday* and Saturday.  
Sunday & Saturday cocktails, golf fees, golf  transport, welcome bags, 
prizes,  and group photograph are included.   

 
YEAR 

 
LOCATION 

 
CAPTAINS 

 
Winner  

1977 
 
 

1978 
 
 

1980 
 
 

1981 
 
 

1983 
 
 

1984 
 
 

1986 
 
 

1988 
 
 

1990 
 
 

1992 
 
 

1994 
 
 

1996 
 
 

1998 
 
 

2000 
 
 

2002 
 
 

2004 
 
 

2006 
 
 

2008 
 
 

2010 

Gleneagles Hotel, Scotland,  
UK 
 
Westchester County, 
New York, USA 
 
Berystead Hotel, 
Sussex, England, UK 
 
Pebble Beach Lodge, 
Carmel, California, USA 
 
Rusacks-Marine Hotel,  
St Andrews, Scotland, UK 
 
Broadmoor Hotel,  
Colorado Springs, Colorado, USA 
 
Prince of Wales Hotel, Southport, 
England, UK 
 
The Homestead, Hot Springs, 
Virginia, USA 
 
Country & Falstaff Hotels, 
Canterbury, England, UK 
 
Pine Needles Resort, Southern Pines, 
North Carolina. USA 
 
St Davids Hotel, Harlech, Wales, UK 
 
 
The Equinox, Manchester Village, 
Vermont USA 
 
Portmarnock, Co. Dublin, Ireland 
 
 
Loews Ventana Canyon Resort, 
Tuscon, Arizona, USA 
 
Newton Hotel, Nairn, Scotland, 
UK 
 
Grand Geneva Resort, Wisconsin, 
USA 
 
Castlerosse Hotel, Killarney, Ireland 
 
 
Silverado Resort, Napa, California 
 
 
Forest of Arden, England 

RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Carter Williams 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Carter Williams 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Bob Eddy 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Bob Eddy 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 

 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Wayne Snyder 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Wayne Snyder 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Don Lambert 
 

AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 

 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
 

  *Wednesday full day outing (or adjusted for extra golf for those pre-
booked.) 

  PPPrrrooogggrrraaammmmmmeee   
See NOTICE  BOARD in foyer for latest updated information 

  Golf Bag Store is located adjacent to the Golf Shop 
  

    

Sunday 1 AugustSunday 1 August  
6.30 – 8.00 p.m.  WELCOME CANAPES and COCKTAILS 
   Meet in the Golf Lounge 
 
  (It would be helpful if you would wear your 

 NAME  BADGE!) 
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements – through 

Reception or at Oaks Bar and Grill or Zest Golf Cafe. 
      

    
Monday Monday 2 August2 August  

 
LITTLE ASTON GOLF COURSE for all golfers   
Situated at Streetley, Sutton Coldfield, this special inland course 
hosted the English Amateur Championship held at the end of July, so 
we will be assured of a golf course in magnificent condition. 
 
9.45 a.m.  Coach leaves hotel for Little Aston. 
   Tee times 11.04 a.m. – 12.16 p.m. 
5.30 p.m. approx. Coach leaves Little Aston for hotel. 
 
9.45 a.m. Non golfers:  Please meet in Golf Lounge to discuss 

outings and excursions for the week. (Coffee/tea will be 
provided.) 

 
6.30 p.m. Please assemble for the Group Photograph at The 

Marquee (on the rear lawn), followed by Trick Golf 
Demonstration with pre dinner drinks and Barbeque 
Meal. 

 

 



  

Tuesday 3 AugustTuesday 3 August  
AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE, FOREST OF ARDEN  - Practice Day 
 for all golfers  
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
 
Tee times: Women: 10.00 – 10.09 a.m. 
Tee times: Men:  10.27 – 11.30 a.m. 
 
Check board for your tee time 
 
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

 

Thursday 5 AugustThursday 5 August  
BELFRY BRABAZON GOLF COURSE, near BIRMINGHAM   
 for all golfers  
 The Belfry is the spiritual home of The Ryder Cup in 

Britain.  It has been extensively remodelled and should 
be in fine condition for the first of our competition days. 

 
10.00 a.m.  Coach leaves hotel for The Belfry. 
  Tee times from 11.10 a.m. – 12.50 p.m. 
5.30 p.m.(approx.) Coach leaves The Belfry for hotel. 
  
7.00 p.m. TEAM MEETING for all golfers and non golfers in 

AYLESFORD SUITE for discussion of next venue.   
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

Wednesday 4 AugustWednesday 4 August   

 

NON GOLFING DAY OUT! * 

 
9.20 a.m. All aboard the coach for the Big Day Out! 
 Stop 1: Coffee and scones at Compton Verney – 18th 

century mansion house set in 120 acres of landscaped 
parkland, and now converted into an award winning art 
gallery. Short introductory talk about Compton Verney, 
then time to explore on your own. 

12.35 p.m. Board coach for: 
 Stop 2: Light lunch at  Coventry Cathedral, followed by 

guided art and architectural tour of the Cathedral with its  
‘very best of 1950s arts and crafts’.  Time to explore on 
your own. 

4.30 p.m. Board coach for: 
 Final stop: Lord Leycester’s Hospital, Warwick – dating 

from late 14th century and in continuous use since that 
time.  A champagne style reception will be followed by a 
welcome from ‘The Master’ of Lord Leycester’s, then time to 
explore the buildings and gardens before sitting down to 
Dinner in the medieval Great Hall. 

9.30 p.m. Home to bed or bar! 
 
 * Those playing extra golf at The Belfry should make their 

own transport arrangements to Lord Leycester’s Hospital, 
Warwick for 5.30 p.m. Return transport to the hotel will be 
provided.  

 
Friday 6 AugustFriday 6 August  

ARDEN GOLF COURSE , FOREST OF ARDEN 
 for all golfers  
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
 
Tee times: Men:  9.06 – 10.09 a.m. 
Tee times: Women: 10.27 - 10.36 a.m.  
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

Saturday 7 AugustSaturday 7 August  
ARDEN GOLF COURSE for men  
AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE for women 
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
Tee times: Women: 10.09 – 10.18 a.m. 
Tee times: Men:  10.36 – 11.39 a.m. 
   Check board for your tee time. 
 
7.00 p.m. Meet in LOWER CONFERENCE FOYER for pre-dinner 

drinks. 
7.45 p.m. Woodland Suite for: 
 FAREWELL GALA DINNER AND PRIZEGIVING  
 

Sunday 8Sunday 8  AugAugustust  
Fond farewells and tearful departures – see you in U.S.A.! 

Don’t forget to settle up your Room Account extras! 



  

Tuesday 3 AugustTuesday 3 August  
AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE, FOREST OF ARDEN  - Practice Day 
 for all golfers  
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
 
Tee times: Women: 10.00 – 10.09 a.m. 
Tee times: Men:  10.27 – 11.30 a.m. 
 
Check board for your tee time 
 
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

 

Thursday 5 AugustThursday 5 August  
BELFRY BRABAZON GOLF COURSE, near BIRMINGHAM   
 for all golfers  
 The Belfry is the spiritual home of The Ryder Cup in 

Britain.  It has been extensively remodelled and should 
be in fine condition for the first of our competition days. 

 
10.00 a.m.  Coach leaves hotel for The Belfry. 
  Tee times from 11.10 a.m. – 12.50 p.m. 
5.30 p.m.(approx.) Coach leaves The Belfry for hotel. 
  
7.00 p.m. TEAM MEETING for all golfers and non golfers in 

AYLESFORD SUITE for discussion of next venue.   
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

Wednesday 4 AugustWednesday 4 August   

 

NON GOLFING DAY OUT! * 

 
9.20 a.m. All aboard the coach for the Big Day Out! 
 Stop 1: Coffee and scones at Compton Verney – 18th 

century mansion house set in 120 acres of landscaped 
parkland, and now converted into an award winning art 
gallery. Short introductory talk about Compton Verney, 
then time to explore on your own. 

12.35 p.m. Board coach for: 
 Stop 2: Light lunch at  Coventry Cathedral, followed by 

guided art and architectural tour of the Cathedral with its  
‘very best of 1950s arts and crafts’.  Time to explore on 
your own. 

4.30 p.m. Board coach for: 
 Final stop: Lord Leycester’s Hospital, Warwick – dating 

from late 14th century and in continuous use since that 
time.  A champagne style reception will be followed by a 
welcome from ‘The Master’ of Lord Leycester’s, then time to 
explore the buildings and gardens before sitting down to 
Dinner in the medieval Great Hall. 

9.30 p.m. Home to bed or bar! 
 
 * Those playing extra golf at The Belfry should make their 

own transport arrangements to Lord Leycester’s Hospital, 
Warwick for 5.30 p.m. Return transport to the hotel will be 
provided.  

 
Friday 6 AugustFriday 6 August  

ARDEN GOLF COURSE , FOREST OF ARDEN 
 for all golfers  
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
 
Tee times: Men:  9.06 – 10.09 a.m. 
Tee times: Women: 10.27 - 10.36 a.m.  
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements. 

Saturday 7 AugustSaturday 7 August  
ARDEN GOLF COURSE for men  
AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE for women 
 (refer to your Stokesaver Course Book) 
Tee times: Women: 10.09 – 10.18 a.m. 
Tee times: Men:  10.36 – 11.39 a.m. 
   Check board for your tee time. 
 
7.00 p.m. Meet in LOWER CONFERENCE FOYER for pre-dinner 

drinks. 
7.45 p.m. Woodland Suite for: 
 FAREWELL GALA DINNER AND PRIZEGIVING  
 

Sunday 8Sunday 8  AugAugustust  
Fond farewells and tearful departures – see you in U.S.A.! 

Don’t forget to settle up your Room Account extras! 



 
RIBA / AIA Previous Venues  Our package includes: 

Accommodation for 7 nights with full breakfast.   
Evening meals on Monday, Wednesday* and Saturday.  
Sunday & Saturday cocktails, golf fees, golf  transport, welcome bags, 
prizes,  and group photograph are included.   

 
YEAR 

 
LOCATION 

 
CAPTAINS 

 
Winner  

1977 
 
 

1978 
 
 

1980 
 
 

1981 
 
 

1983 
 
 

1984 
 
 

1986 
 
 

1988 
 
 

1990 
 
 

1992 
 
 

1994 
 
 

1996 
 
 

1998 
 
 

2000 
 
 

2002 
 
 

2004 
 
 

2006 
 
 

2008 
 
 

2010 

Gleneagles Hotel, Scotland,  
UK 
 
Westchester County, 
New York, USA 
 
Berystead Hotel, 
Sussex, England, UK 
 
Pebble Beach Lodge, 
Carmel, California, USA 
 
Rusacks-Marine Hotel,  
St Andrews, Scotland, UK 
 
Broadmoor Hotel,  
Colorado Springs, Colorado, USA 
 
Prince of Wales Hotel, Southport, 
England, UK 
 
The Homestead, Hot Springs, 
Virginia, USA 
 
Country & Falstaff Hotels, 
Canterbury, England, UK 
 
Pine Needles Resort, Southern Pines, 
North Carolina. USA 
 
St Davids Hotel, Harlech, Wales, UK 
 
 
The Equinox, Manchester Village, 
Vermont USA 
 
Portmarnock, Co. Dublin, Ireland 
 
 
Loews Ventana Canyon Resort, 
Tuscon, Arizona, USA 
 
Newton Hotel, Nairn, Scotland, 
UK 
 
Grand Geneva Resort, Wisconsin, 
USA 
 
Castlerosse Hotel, Killarney, Ireland 
 
 
Silverado Resort, Napa, California 
 
 
Forest of Arden, England 

RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Carter Williams 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Carter Williams 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Bob Eddy 
 
RIBA: Dai Davies 
AIA: Bob Eddy 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 

 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Gordon Thom 
AIA: Gary Wirth 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Bill Jack 
AIA: Rob Walker 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Roy Olsen 
AIA: Gary Bowen 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Wayne Snyder 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Wayne Snyder 
 
RIBA: Norman McLean 
AIA: Don Lambert 
 

AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 

 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
AIA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
RIBA 
 
 
 

  *Wednesday full day outing (or adjusted for extra golf for those pre-
booked.) 

  PPPrrrooogggrrraaammmmmmeee   
See NOTICE  BOARD in foyer for latest updated information 

  Golf Bag Store is located adjacent to the Golf Shop 
  

    

Sunday 1 AugustSunday 1 August  
6.30 – 8.00 p.m.  WELCOME CANAPES and COCKTAILS 
   Meet in the Golf Lounge 
 
  (It would be helpful if you would wear your 

 NAME  BADGE!) 
 
DINNER: Please make your own arrangements – through 

Reception or at Oaks Bar and Grill or Zest Golf Cafe. 
      

    
Monday Monday 2 August2 August  

 
LITTLE ASTON GOLF COURSE for all golfers   
Situated at Streetley, Sutton Coldfield, this special inland course 
hosted the English Amateur Championship held at the end of July, so 
we will be assured of a golf course in magnificent condition. 
 
9.45 a.m.  Coach leaves hotel for Little Aston. 
   Tee times 11.04 a.m. – 12.16 p.m. 
5.30 p.m. approx. Coach leaves Little Aston for hotel. 
 
9.45 a.m. Non golfers:  Please meet in Golf Lounge to discuss 

outings and excursions for the week. (Coffee/tea will be 
provided.) 

 
6.30 p.m. Please assemble for the Group Photograph at The 

Marquee (on the rear lawn), followed by Trick Golf 
Demonstration with pre dinner drinks and Barbeque 
Meal. 

 

 



 
 

Welcome to the  
Forest of Arden Marriott Hotel and Country Club 

Maxstroke Lane, MERIDEN CV7 7HR 
Tel: 0870 400 7272 

 
 We hope that you will enjoy the dining and leisure facilities 
at Forest of Arden Hotel, as well as the many places of interest in 
the surrounding area, including: 
 
 Nearest village is Meriden, geographical centre of England, 
2 miles from our hotel.  The Bull’s Head, in the centre of the village, 
serves traditional fare. 
 Warwick, with its huge and ancient castle, is situated about 
12 miles away. 
 The Victorian spa town of Leamington Spa is also about 12 
miles distant. Both of these towns have attractive streetscapes and 
interesting shopping. 
 Stratford-upon-Avon, home of William Shakespeare, is 
about 20 miles from the hotel. 
 A short train journey from Coleshill Parkway station will 
take you into Birmingham, with its major shops, art galleries and 
museums. Park your car at Coleshill Parkway, or arrange a taxi at 
reception. 
 The 16th century ruins of Kenilworth Castle are 8 miles 
from Meriden, and could be combined with a visit to nearby 
Stoneleigh Abbey – a large old country house. 
 Another possible outing could be to the National Trust 
properties of Packwood House and Baddesley Clinton (medieval 
moat house connected with the Gunpowder Plot). 
 The Heritage Motor Centre at Gaydon has the largest 
collection of British cars in the world (about 20 miles from 
Meriden).  
 
 For more information about where to go and where to eat, 
please enquire at reception. 
 
Norman and Sheila can be contacted as follows: 
Norman: Mob. No: 07940 559262 
Sheila:  Mob. No: 07875 425364 
  

  

RIBA PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Michael ASTON 

Gordon COUSINS 

Laz ERDEL-JAN* 

David EVANS* 

Peter GALLAHER 

Bill JACK* 

Henry LAMBON 

Chic MACKIE 

Keith McFARLANE 

Norman McLEAN 

Nick MOORE 

William MOORE^ 

Roy OLSEN 

Paul O’TOOLE 

John REID^ 

Peter SNAPE 

 

*Seniors 

^ from Wednesday 

 

 

LADY GOLFERS - RIBA 

 

Celia ASTON  

Marian JENKINS 

Suzanne LAMBON  

 

 

 

 

 

10 

11 

19 

19 

8 

20 

10 

6 

8 

6 

11 

12 

9 

14 

7 

21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23 

20 

21 

 

 

AIA PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Dennis BOLAZINA 

Gary BOWEN 

Brent DAVIS 

Mark ENGELIEN 

Bob FISHER* 

Rolf HAARSTAD 

Don LAMBERT 

Ken LANGE* 

Jim MORTER 

Alan OSHIMA 

Bill ROSE 

John STAFFORD 

Brian WIESE 

Gary WIRTH* 

Henry WOODROFFE 

 

 

*Seniors 

 

 
 
 
LADY GOLFER - AIA 

 

Yuki OSHIMA   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

8 

15 

16 

29 

6 

5 

28 

9 

8 

6 

21 

8 

25 

14 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

19 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



  
 

 

 

NON GOLFERS - RIBA 

 

Lilian ERDEL-JAN 

Kathy GALLAHER 

Janet JACK 

Laura LEVY 

Anne McFARLANE 

Sheila McLEAN 

Jilly MOORE 

Francesca OLSEN 

Jean O’TOOLE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NON GOLFERS - AIA 

 

Paulette BOLAZINA 

Beth BOWEN 

Debbie ENGELIEN 

Saloma FISHER 

Susan LAMBERT 

Betsy LANGE 

Karen MORTER 

Sandy ROSE 

Diane STAFFORD 

Jan WIESE 

Carol WOODROFFE 

 RIBA  -  AIA 
International Golfing Society 

  
19th GOLF TOURNAMENT 

  

 
 

 
FOREST of ARDEN, England 

Sunday 1 – Sunday 8 August 2010  
 

  

 

 




