RIBA - AIA International Golfing Society

19th GOLF TOURNAMENT



FOREST of ARDEN, England Sunday 1 – Sunday 8 August 2010



Welcome to the Forest of Arden Marriott Hotel and Country Club

Maxstroke Lane, MERIDEN CV7 7HR Tel: 0870 400 7272

We hope that you will enjoy the dining and leisure facilities at Forest of Arden Hotel, as well as the many places of interest in the surrounding area, including:

Nearest village is **Meriden**, geographical centre of England, 2 miles from our hotel. The Bull's Head, in the centre of the village, serves traditional fare.

Warwick, with its huge and ancient castle, is situated about 12 miles away.

The Victorian spa town of **Leamington Spa** is also about 12 miles distant. Both of these towns have attractive streetscapes and interesting shopping.

Stratford-upon-Avon, home of William Shakespeare, is about 20 miles from the hotel.

A short train journey from **Coleshill Parkway station** will take you into **Birmingham**, with its major shops, art galleries and museums. Park your car at Coleshill Parkway, or arrange a taxi at reception.

The 16th century ruins of **Kenilworth Castle** are 8 miles from Meriden, and could be combined with a visit to nearby **Stoneleigh Abbey** – a large old country house.

Another possible outing could be to the National Trust properties of **Packwood House** and **Baddesley Clinton** (medieval moat house connected with the Gunpowder Plot).

The **Heritage Motor Centre** at Gaydon has the largest collection of British cars in the world (about 20 miles from Meriden).

For more information about where to go and where to eat, please enquire at reception.

Norman and Sheila can be contacted as follows:

Norman: Mob. No: 07940 559262 Sheila: Mob. No: 07875 425364

Our package includes:

Accommodation for 7 nights with full breakfast.

Evening meals on Monday, Wednesday* and Saturday.

Sunday & Saturday cocktails, golf fees, golf transport, welcome bags, prizes, and group photograph are included.

*Wednesday full day outing (or adjusted for extra golf for those prebooked.)

Programme

See NOTICE BOARD in foyer for latest updated information

Golf Bag Store is located adjacent to the Golf Shop

Sunday 1 August

6.30 – 8.00 p.m. **WELCOME CANAPES and COCKTAILS**

Meet in the Golf Lounge

(It would be helpful if you would wear your NAME BADGE!)

DINNER: Please make your own arrangements – through

Reception or at Oaks Bar and Grill or Zest Golf Cafe.

Monday 2 August

LITTLE ASTON GOLF COURSE for all golfers

Situated at Streetley, Sutton Coldfield, this special inland course hosted the English Amateur Championship held at the end of July, so we will be assured of a golf course in magnificent condition.

9.45 a.m. Coach leaves hotel for Little Aston.

Tee times 11.04 a.m. – 12.16 p.m.

5.30 p.m. approx. Coach leaves Little Aston for hotel.

9.45 a.m. Non golfers: Please meet in Golf Lounge to discuss

outings and excursions for the week. (Coffee/tea will be

provided.)

6.30 p.m. Please assemble for the **Group Photograph** at The

Marquee (on the rear lawn), followed by **Trick Golf Demonstration** with pre dinner drinks and **Barbeque**

Meal.

Tuesday 3 August AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE, FOREST OF ARDEN - Practice Day for all golfers

(refer to your Stokesaver Course Book)

Tee times: 10.00 - 10.09 a.m. Women: Tee times: Men: 10.27 - 11.30 a.m.

Check board for your tee time

DINNER: Please make your own arrangements.

Wednesday 4 August

NON GOLFING DAY OUT! *

9.20 a.m. All aboard the coach for the Big Day Out!

> Stop 1: Coffee and scones at Compton Verney - 18th century mansion house set in 120 acres of landscaped parkland, and now converted into an award winning art gallery. Short introductory talk about Compton Verney,

then time to explore on your own.

12.35 p.m. Board coach for:

Stop 2: Light lunch at **Coventry Cathedral**, followed by guided art and architectural tour of the Cathedral with its 'very best of 1950s arts and crafts'. Time to explore on

vour own.

4.30 p.m. Board coach for:

Final stop: Lord Leycester's Hospital, Warwick - dating from late 14th century and in continuous use since that time. A champagne style reception will be followed by a welcome from 'The Master' of Lord Leycester's, then time to explore the buildings and gardens before sitting down to

Dinner in the medieval Great Hall.

9.30 p.m. Home to bed or bar!

> * Those playing extra golf at The Belfry should make their own transport arrangements to Lord Leycester's Hospital, Warwick for 5.30 p.m. Return transport to the hotel will be provided.

Thursday 5 August

BELFRY BRABAZON GOLF COURSE, near BIRMINGHAM for all golfers

The Belfry is the spiritual home of The Ryder Cup in Britain. It has been extensively remodelled and should be in fine condition for the first of our competition days.

10.00 a.m. Coach leaves hotel for The Belfry.

Tee times from 11.10 a.m. - 12.50 p.m.

5.30 p.m.(approx.) Coach leaves The Belfry for hotel.

7.00 p.m. TEAM MEETING for all golfers and non golfers in

AYLESFORD SUITE for discussion of next venue.

DINNER: Please make your own arrangements.

Friday 6 August

ARDEN GOLF COURSE, FOREST OF ARDEN

for all golfers

(refer to your Stokesaver Course Book)

Tee times: Men: 9.06 - 10.09 a.m.Tee times: Women: 10.27 - 10.36 a.m.

DINNER: Please make your own arrangements.

Saturday 7 August

ARDEN GOLF COURSE for men AYLESFORD GOLF COURSE for women

(refer to your Stokesaver Course Book)

Tee times: Women: 10.09 - 10.18 a.m.Tee times: Men: 10.36 - 11.39 a.m.

Check board for your tee time.

7.00 p.m. Meet in LOWER CONFERENCE FOYER for pre-dinner

drinks.

7.45 p.m. Woodland Suite for:

FAREWELL GALA DINNER AND PRIZEGIVING

Sunday 8 August

Fond farewells and tearful departures - see you in U.S.A.!

Don't forget to settle up your Room Account extras!

RIBA / AIA Previous Venues

YEAR	LOCATION	CAPTAINS	Winner
1977	Gleneagles Hotel, Scotland, UK	RIBA: Dai Davies AIA: Carter Williams	AIA
1978	Westchester County, New York, USA	RIBA: Dai Davies AIA: Carter Williams	RIBA
1980	Berystead Hotel, Sussex, England, UK	RIBA: Dai Davies AIA: Bob Eddy	AIA
1981	Pebble Beach Lodge, Carmel, California, USA	RIBA: Dai Davies AIA: Bob Eddy	AIA
1983	Rusacks-Marine Hotel, St Andrews, Scotland, UK	RIBA: Gordon Thom AIA: Gary Wirth	AIA
1984	Broadmoor Hotel, Colorado Springs, Colorado, USA	RIBA: Gordon Thom AIA: Gary Wirth	AIA
1986	Prince of Wales Hotel, Southport, England, UK	RIBA: Gordon Thom AIA: Gary Wirth	RIBA
1988	The Homestead, Hot Springs, Virginia, USA	RIBA: Gordon Thom AIA: Gary Wirth	AIA
1990	Country & Falstaff Hotels, Canterbury, England, UK	RIBA: Bill Jack AIA: Rob Walker	AIA
1992	Pine Needles Resort, Southern Pines, North Carolina. USA	RIBA: Bill Jack AIA: Rob Walker	AIA
1994	St Davids Hotel, Harlech, Wales, UK	RIBA: Bill Jack AIA: Rob Walker	RIBA
1996	The Equinox, Manchester Village, Vermont USA	RIBA: Bill Jack AIA: Rob Walker	AIA
1998	Portmarnock, Co. Dublin, Ireland	RIBA: Roy Olsen AIA: Gary Bowen	RIBA
2000	Loews Ventana Canyon Resort, Tuscon, Arizona, USA	RIBA: Roy Olsen AIA: Gary Bowen	AIA
2002	Newton Hotel, Nairn, Scotland, UK	RIBA: Roy Olsen AIA: Gary Bowen	AIA
2004	Grand Geneva Resort, Wisconsin, USA	RIBA: Roy Olsen AIA: Gary Bowen	AIA
2006	Castlerosse Hotel, Killarney, Ireland	RIBA: Norman McLean AIA: Wayne Snyder	RIBA
2008	Silverado Resort, Napa, California	RIBA: Norman McLean AIA: Wayne Snyder	RIBA
2010	Forest of Arden, England	RIBA: Norman McLean AIA: Don Lambert	

RIBA PARTICIPANTS		AIA PARTICIPANTS
Michael ASTON	10	Dennis BOLAZINA 12
Gordon COUSINS	11	Gary BOWEN 8
Laz ERDEL-JAN*	19	Brent DAVIS 15
David EVANS*	19	Mark ENGELIEN 16
Peter GALLAHER	8	Bob FISHER* 29
Bill JACK*	20	Rolf HAARSTAD 6
Henry LAMBON	10	Don LAMBERT 5
Chic MACKIE	6	Ken LANGE* 28
Keith McFARLANE	8	Jim MORTER 9
Norman McLEAN	6	Alan OSHIMA 8
Nick MOORE	11	Bill ROSE 6
William MOORE^	12	John STAFFORD 21
Roy OLSEN	9	Brian WIESE 8
Paul O'TOOLE	14	Gary WIRTH* 25
John REID^	7	Henry WOODROFFE 14
Peter SNAPE	21	
*Seniors ^ from Wednesday		*Seniors
LADY GOLFERS - RIBA		LADY GOLFER - AIA
Celia ASTON	23	Yuki OSHIMA 19
Marian JENKINS 20		
Suzanne LAMBON 21		

NON GOLFERS - RIBA

Lilian ERDEL-JAN Kathy GALLAHER

Janet JACK Laura LEVY

Anne McFARLANE

Sheila McLEAN

Jilly MOORE

Francesca OLSEN

Jean O'TOOLE

NON GOLFERS - AIA

Paulette BOLAZINA

Beth BOWEN

Debbie ENGELIEN

Saloma FISHER

Susan LAMBERT

Betsy LANGE

Karen MORTER

Sandy ROSE

Diane STAFFORD

Jan WIESE

Carol WOODROFFE